w
- Box 179 Opotiki
: 11th April, 1964u

The Rpgistrar
Maori Land Court
ROTORUA

Dnar Sir

I am dirpctpd by my Executivﬁ torinquirp what is holding uﬁ

. compl&tion .oftan, applicat on'for Regerwtion” of“the Walotahi Maraa.,_ﬁ,'

: Wz are tnformed that an‘o tetal memting=was “hald at*Waiotahl last

vear Wien tartain actions were to bp made but. to datn nothing morn;~

_has b@an heard about it.

“The sum of £400 'We aTms told has bapn lying for a lonz timﬁ,
in the Wailotahi Triﬁal actoutit in thn“bank but nothing can bp donp_-

until. certain actions hawp bnan complpted.‘

= CUuld you plpaSp lat me know tha position as soon as
CDnVﬁniﬂnt- i :
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NCMe LENS Wolotahl gt.Corres,

24 April 1964

Mr W, Nikora
Pe O, Box 17 3
OPOTIKI.

Dear Mr Nllkora,

d : -

Your letter of 20 April 1964 is acknowledged. I regret the
delay in replyins to your carlier letter of 11 April 1864 but we
have been endeavouring to locate the application for reservution
to whieh your letters refer,

It transpirss that an application under Section 439 of the
Haorl AfTfalrs Act 1953 for creation of a reservation for the
wWalotahi Marae has not been lodged with the Maorl Land Court. Mr
Tahi Talt, who 1s acting for the owners in this matter, advises
that the question of nccess is holding up preparation of the
application,

If you require further informatian, I suggest you contact
Mr Talt direct.

Yours faithfully,

L-.
(N7 C. Munro)
DISTRICT WELFARE OFFICER: for Registrar

1. Copy of Mr Nikora's letter of 11 April 1964 1s attached. You

will see from our reply to him that an application under Section

432 has not been recelved. For your information, the title con-

cerned is Lot 388 Parlsh of Walotahi and no Parish of Walmana as

shown on your memo to Head Office on folig® elow. \? . .
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for Registrar



